162 842  690517-1| SPACER : 71 .
161 i"‘ 22594-8| HEX, NUT I B
wo § % | 240628-1{ PLATE, ADJ 69 il
159 240626-1| SHAFT. PIVOT 8 I\
158 240633-1| BUSHING ' T
157 455680-11 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 88 %
156 240629-1 | BLOCK, PIVOT ; s Il
155 240632-2] SCREW, ADJ s N
154 240658.31 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 . :
_ 153 | ¥ 240658-1] CAM, ROLLER o ER 1 B
5 :;:; 7| 454398-1] ROD, FEED & f
el 80 :
2 PRE-FEED 1-1/8' STROKE POST-FEED 1-5/8' STROKE 0 VA 254220.1] CAP. RAM P '_
> 149 J@e<| 453736-11 HOUSING 5 é
o RAM 48 52 E
P RETAINING #eF|  21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C' (187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 54
g PLATE (REF) ' : 146 _|ReF]  240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55
3 145_|a#e| 69/799-7 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
x } — — 14s_|ReF| 290685/ | EINGER, FEED =
z ek 5. 721028.1] PIN, SLOT SPG {12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 43 Jewe|  240634-3| LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 51
ﬁ #F| 1. 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING Tat T 1% _
“ @€#1 1. 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 140 | 1 | 7- 2/062-9| BOLT, CRIMPER )
- ~ — 139 | 1 169050/-4| CAM, £o%7 FEED 1~ 5/8 STROKE |48 2
F — 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 )
- Rec] 21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 ~ ) @ ;
BRACRET (REF) 21024.5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 3¢ | 1] 690191-1; PLUG, NYLON 45 '
* 2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 | 1 1455579/ RAM s “
AMP-O-LECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD (REF]) £ec]  21024.5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 32 1 1| 690125-1] WASHER, LAMINATED a
L. 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE _ 33 | 1 | 690124.1] WASHER, RAM 7
2 31024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC a
Z |7/0/8 -4 (V7 X FeRCH (-90) DERT m 12 232416 BALL, STEEL 40
QLT 21068.5] NUT CH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 1360 | 21 690170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION %9
- 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH {10-32} DRAG SPRING _ 29 | / |e9c/72-/] DISC, INSULATION 38
~ 2 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 122 } 1 1690/141~& | DISC, WIRE ;
“~o - . 2CR, SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA x .25} DRAG ARM {127 | ... 224805 WASHER, SPRING |
w&zso DIA x 1.00) DRAG 126 690212-1[ POST, RAM 15
SR, SKT s&7 CUP 27 (4-90 X b2 ) OR%G |25 34
SCR, SKT SET {1/4.20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 . 33
123 |7 | 988 9ECL | RPrEICRTOR, BRASIC (508 ASEY] 3
1 1 i- 21002.7] SCR, BUT HD SOC CAP {6-32 x 3258} CAM 122 N “in
- L e 121 30 !
ALTERNATE DRAG METHOD £4F| 3. 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 j 29 %
ne | 7 |3-69045/-2] SPACER, STRIPPER 2 1
__jus %M?-/ STRIPPER 97
Z |2-2/00%-2| SCR. BIN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x.5& ) STRIPPER 117} & 455676-1| PLATE, BASE 2 ;
Bew| 2. 21002-9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP 116 | @ |@2354-&| DRAG, STUD 25
i 22733.8] _SCR, BIN HD SKT CAP ({8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL [ 11s | | |#865474-/] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 §
4] 3 3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP_{1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 114 | PLATE, STRIP HOLD 2 %
REC| )P0 )8 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE | 113 | 2 |4-22281-1 | SPRING, DRAG 22 ;
| |- 461284-1 | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 12 |~ | 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21
- 2 | 26i7-2 | SCR,DRIVE (*2 x./9) w1 4% DRAG, STOCK 20 |
— | 2- 210004] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1,00) DRAG ADAPTOR 1o | 1 I# «Z| GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19 |
2 | .23030-1] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25} NYLOK C. P. DISC_l1es | 1 |/~9980¥1-2| GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 8| :
| 212.-Z/¢c0e-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .50 } SHEAR BLADE w08 JRFFI  454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD 1z
3 {7-g/000~#] SCR, SKT HD CAP (832 x .2/} STRIP GUIDE 107_JE&®|_4.22284-9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 16 :
/ 1 7-2¢c00-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x..3/ )} STRIP GUIDE 06 |~ | 454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 1 ;
2cA; 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE s | 4 |
— 1.3- 21000.9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING _ | 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 3
£&F 3. 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12 B
@54 3. 210004] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 02| 1 |Pdoa¥##-/| PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ AR |
NOTES: | 21 3. 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 100 | 2 V240645 %] SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
1 ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- G955 745 /| GUARD, W/rPoo iy =3~ 18 {7 ?fa%ms. FRONT SHEAR i 7
" TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST - 465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 1 | 206558 ANVIL 8
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. - 22014-1] _QIll. SYNTHETIC s | 1 |2F265/-7] BLADE, SLUG .l
() USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 - 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOL B DOWN 3
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT 6 |/ |r2doL¥/-%| SPACER, SHEAR BLADE . 5
1. USED. 13 |/ |238c09-/1 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
2 %’ {3 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN B 74 t/ jafﬂé/g?-? CRIMPER, INSULATION ] 3
8 oEerRIC PRESS, eZ] 4581001 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 7 |/ 25534 SPACER, INSULATION 2
18| ¢ b SO RTE Wir @IV O RRE | Z | 690603-11 SPRING, ASSIST 72 11 '08+3] CRIMPER, WIRE [ BIE
. g i ,5{9&'6'/#/&‘0 (fw‘;‘pr !ré.Mea) RE Q. PART NO, DESCRIPTION ‘ NC. RE Q. PART NO, DESCRIPTION N,
E AROE CSEEO OV L TEY) BP ‘
; - 208 ’ y THIS APPLICATOR
; TERM  ARPL SPEC 119 2087 CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
E , PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE SIZE STRIA L ENG TH Ho 28
KEY: A . #/&
§ P recommenpep gPARE PARTS. B ggz 78 jg%-—‘ .
il . c X * 20 F/753
2 & LuBRICATE DAILY UsING NO. 20 D Vor ASEL g8/ 7
. MACHINE OiL. ' 8 ZE TYPE FEED PRESS REF 4.‘?9 ?
CRINE .
. GREASE LIGHTLY. WIRE .l,a ’5"' ,é?é9? |
[INSUL ATION /55 ~ . 750 @26
INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
1 BTN HD SOC CAP SCR 3/8-16 X .75 (REF) OPO -, /BO) PO -/ |msTrRucTion Miggad
% REMARKS Amﬁamﬁw&
E ]
5
1
g & |
H B , :
| = 73 VSsea8-) |V 417 - AMP INCORPORATED
ADAPTOR PLATE Eleen 2g%; 2 %_—_ PR IE HARRISBURG, PENNA.
} : i .:' g 5 CHECKE e f 3 w3 i&?—ék‘%/‘—’?moc No. - ;5"_!% ]
i % A C ot S s /ﬂ)ag‘b ai Z A Cl ze8784/-/ 5
G SCALE N AME ’
TR ATeey ree e i R MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
. i 3 TRADEMARK OF AMP INCORPORAYED LTR REVISION RECORD ecN PR loaTefL TRl T REVISION RECORD Qeon OB ! END—'FEED‘ fﬂﬁ@f : o )
3076-1 } ) R S e | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING B




